
Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL
OUTRIGHT

Mark Greenham 9 9 9 10 10 47
Jamie Lister 8 8 7 7 9 39
William White 7 10 10 9 36
Dennis Heller 6 7 6 6 8 33
Troy Wilson 8 8 6 22
Matthew O'Neil 4 6 2 4 4 20
Matt Palmer 5 4 4 7 20
Bill Stagoll 3 5 3 3 14
Dean Douglass 3 5 5 13
Paul Lowry 10 10
Michael Lloyd 5 5
Rob Turner 2 2 4
Simon Gunson 2 1 3
Cameron Pewsey 2 1 3
Doug Tostevin 3 3
Steve Metlitzky 1 1
Sharon Gunson 1 1
Jason Hallam 1 1

Driver
Outright



Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL

Duane Joubert 10 10 10 10 10 50
Daniel Webb 8 8 7 7 3 33
Paul Helm 9 9 6 9 33
Dave Bartlett 9 9 8 26
Mike Edmonds 6 8 14
Monica Jakovich 7 6 13
Reece Southern 8 4 12
Glen Alcom 7 7
Hamish Halliday 7 7
Kevin Southern 6 1 7
Chris Rusli 6 6
Bob Schrader 5 5
Diranne Lee-Renwick 5 5
Nick Rahimtulla 2 2

Glen Renshaw 3 6 8 8 7 32
Rod Willis 2 4 6 9 6 27
Simon Gunson 10 10 4 24
Aaron Mitchell 4 7 9 20
Ashley Morris 8 9 2 19
Cameron Pewsey 10 9 19
Damien Rykers 5 7 5 17
Keith Hawley 6 8 14
Mark Dobson 5 7 12
John Fowler 3 4 3 1 11
Adrian Stefan 10 10
Steve Metlitzky 10 10
Jason Hallam 9 9
Scott Rose 6 3 9
David Brittain 5 3 8
Neil Richardson 8 8
David Bruinsma 7 7
Murray Hynes 5 2 7
David Moir 4 4
Bernard Cecchele 2 2
Bruce Lake 1 1 2
Darren Weise 2 2
Steve Pfeiffer 1 1
Todd Zani 1 1

Driver
Class

Class I - Tarmac 2wd up to 2.0l

Class II - Tarmac 2wd over 2.0l



Jamie Lister 10 10 9 9 10 48
Dennis  Heller 8 9 8 8 9 42
Matthew O'Neil 6 8 4 6 5 29
Matt Plamer 7 6 6 8 27
Troy Wilson 10 10 7 27
Dean Douglas 5 7 6 18
Bill Stagoll 5 7 5 17
William White 9 9
Doug Tostevin 5 2 1 8
Rob Turner 4 4 8
Brad Chapman 3 4 7
Michael Lloyd 7 7
Sharon Gunson 3 3 6
Neal Pollock 4 4
Alex Butler 1 2 3
Carl Lowther 3 3
Stewart Liddle 3 3
Brett Gascoigne 2 2
James Foster 2 2
Tian Xu 2 2
Mitchel Clarke 1 1
Neil Herbert 1 1
Paul Brockbank 1 1

Mark Greenham 9 9 9 10 10 47
William White 10 10 9 2 31
Bruce Hawley 7 8 8 6 29
George Watts 6 7 8 21
Paul Lowry 10 10
Bill Stagoll 9 9
Neil Pollock 8 8
Richard Gilmore 8 8
Neil Herbert 7 7
Steve Sinnott 7 7
Geoff Weir 6 6
Graham Furness 6 6
Paul Weir 5 5
Rob Dagleish 5 5
Ian Clarke 4 4
Murray McIntyre 4 4
Ayrton Sue 3 3
Kevin McIntyre 3 3

Scott McKenzie 10 10 10 10 10 50
Mick Steele 9 9 18
Geoff Leatt-Hayter 9 9
Jason Lowther 8 8
Mark Travers 7 7

Class III - Tarmac 4wd up to 3.5l

Class IV - Tarmac 4wd over 3.5l

Class V - Gravel



Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL

Brent Winsloe 6 7 6 6 8 33
Sarah Greenham 9 9 10 28
Matthew Thompson 7 10 9 26
Andrew Greenham 9 10 19
Steve Sinnott 8 8 16
Nicky Rashleigh 8 7 15
Glenys Stagoll 3 5 3 3 14
Geoff Weir 5 4 4 13
Steph Leach 8 4 12
Mandy Lister 4 7 11
Toni Douglass 5 5 10
Josh John 10 10
Jarred Gibbs 10 10
Vicki Wainwright 9 9
Ben Tuck 7 7
Tina O'Neill 2 4 6
Michael Lloyd 6 6
Caleb Ash 6 6
Stewart Lloyd 5 5
Brad Dean 2 2 4
Ryan Thompson 3 3
Rebecca Comben 2 1 3
Jurgen Lunsmann 2 1 3
Josh Pearce 3 3
Helen Lunsmann 1 1
Dean Hallam 1 1
Candice Metlitzky 1 1

Co-Driver
Outright

OUTRIGHT



Co-Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 TOTAL

Zi Webb 8 8 7 7 3 33
Sue Joubert 10 10 10 30
Nigel Jones 9 9 8 26
Adam Brown 10 10 20
Paul Bartlett 9 9 18
Geoff Leatt-Hayter 6 9 15
Brad Habib 6 8 14
Geoff Duckworth 7 6 13
Scott Fraser 8 4 12
Connor Southern 6 1 7
Niall Craig 7 7
Diranne Lee-Renwick 5 5
Tony Ford 5 5
John Reed 2 2

Krystle McDonald 3 6 8 8 7 32
Craig Willis 2 4 6 9 6 27
Jurgen Lunsmann 10 10 4 24
Lauren Mitchell 4 7 9 20
Mike Brewer 8 9 2 19
Rebecca Comben 10 9 19
Russell Hawley 6 8 14
Candice Metlitzky 10 10
Razvan Vlad 10 10
Dean Hallam 9 9
Steph Leach 6 3 9
Jason Moore 8 8
Vicki Wainwright 3 4 1 8
Luke Keogh 7 7
Phil Peak 7 7
Steve Oxley 7 7
Chris Caruso 5 5
Greg Butcher 5 5
Mike Doyle 5 5
Rohan Milne 5 5
Taine Hynes 5 5
Vicki Moir 4 4
Danny Cerro 3 3
Paul Gatopulosz 3 3
Carol Lake 1 1 2
Katie Wiese 2 2
Roberto Cecchele 2 2
Steve Syson 2 2
Chris Mackie 1 1
Mark Randell 1 1

Co-Driver
Class

Class I - Tarmac 2wd up to 2.0l

Class II - Tarmac 2wd over 2.0l



Brent Winsloe 9 8 8 9 34
Steve Sinnott 10 10 20
Geoff Weir 7 6 6 19
Nicky Rashleigh 10 9 19
Glenys Stagoll 5 7 5 17
Steph Leach 10 6 16
Mandy Lister 6 9 15
Toni Douglass 7 6 13
Vicki Wainwright 10 10
Matthew Thompson 9 9
Tina O'Neill 4 5 9
Ben Tuck 8 8
Brad Dean 4 4 8
Brent Heywood 8 8
Michael Lloyd 8 8
Caleb Ash 7 7
Gareth George 3 4 7
Stewart Lloyd 7 7
Helen Lunsmann 3 3 6
Josh Pearce 5 5
Ryan Thompson 5 5
Peter Donovan 4 4
Adrian Hudman 3 3
Barry Callaghan 3 3
Chris Foster 2 2
David Christian 2 2
Kate Law 2 2
Norman Yap 2 2
Stephen Roberts 2 2
Colin Youd 1 1
Jared Geissmann 1 1
Matthew Brockman 1 1
Phil Kitto 1 1
Stuart Clarke 1 1

Sarah Greenham 9 9 10 28
Mark McEwan 8 8 6 22
Kerry Watts 6 7 8 21
Matthew Thompson 10 9 2 21
Andrew Greenham 9 10 19
Jarred Gibbs 10 10
Josh John 10 10
Glenys Stagoll 9 9
Michael Cunnold 8 8
Peter Donovan 8 8
Craig Hawley 7 7
Troy Wilson 7 7
Tsung Lee 7 7
Michael Wood 6 6
Paul Weir 6 6
Ian Weir 5 5
Neil Evans 5 5
Cheryl Penry 4 4
Kevin McIntyre 4 4
Jayden O'Brien 3 3
Murray McIntyre 3 3

Troy McLean 10 10 10 10 10 50
Ron Young 9 9 18

Class III - Tarmac 4wd up to 3.5l

Class IV - Tarmac 4wd over 3.5l

Class V - Gravel



Paul Helm 9 9
Matthew Teape 8 8
Lachlan Beresford 7 7


